Elizabethtown College/YCP Transfer Course Equivalencies

Elizabethtown College

AC101
AC107
AC1070
AC108
AC1080
AC205
AC206
AC270
AC301
AN111
AN201
AN363
AN370
ART105
ART106
ART120
ART120
ART130
ART145
ART157
ART1570
ART205
ART206
ART240
ART355
BA101
BA105
BA155
BA1550
BA197
BA215
BA2150
BA248
BA2480
BA258
BA265
BA271
BA3100
BA3250
BA330
BA3310
BA365
BA369
BA3690
BA379
BA3800
BA414
BA4250
BA466
BA4670
BA4680
BA4950

Intro Acctg
Financial Acctg
BusFinAcctng
Managerial Actg
ManagAcct

Intrmd Acctg I
Intrmd Acctg II
Cost Mgmt Acctg
Intro Taxation
Unders Hum Culture
Biol Anthro
Forensic Anthro
Primates

Drawing I
Ceramics I
Sculpture I
Sculpture I
Computer Art
Digital Photography
Hist of Art II
HistArtlI

Painting I
Ceramics II

Japns Art & Aesth
Hi Apr Art

Bus & Society

Mgr Comm & Career
Managerial Comm
ManagComm

Intro International Bus

Prin Marketing
PrincMarkt

Quant Tech Bus
QuanTechBus
Global Bus Negt
Prin Mgmt

Mngrl Dec Mkg
BusEthics
BusFinance

Legal Envir Bus
BusLaw

Hum Res Mgmt
Behavioral Theory
OrgBehavior
Corp Greed
Entrepreshp

Mktg: Organizations
ProbFinMgmt
Oper & Prod Mgmt
HRMgmt
IndLabRelations
CorpStrat

York College

ACC220
ACC220
ACC220
ACC225
ACC225
ACC320
ACC325
ACC225
ACC305
ANT1XX
BIO2XX
ANT3XX
ANT3XX
ART215
ART225
ART230
ART116
ART1XX
ART246
ART205
ART205
ART220
ART2XX
ART2XX
ART101
BUS150
BUS1XX
BUS1XX
BUS1XX
IBS200
MKT100
MKT100
BUS2XX
BUS2XX
BUS2XX
MGT150
MGT2XX
PHL3XX
FIN3XX
BUS260
BUS260
MGT220
OBD225
MGT225
BUS3XX
ENT150
MKT3XX
FIN300
MGT350
MGT220
BUS4XX
BUS4XX

8/25/2023

Financial Acct
Financial Acct
Financial Acct
Managerial Acct
Managerial Acct
Inter Accounting I
Inter Accounting II
Managerial Acct
Taxation I

Unders Hum Culture
Biol Anthro
Forensic Anthro
Primates

Drawing I
Ceramics I
Sculpture I
Concepts/Sculpture
Computer Art
Digital Photography
Survey West Art II
Survey West Art II
Painting I

Ceramics II

Japns Art & Aesth
Intro Art Apprec
Intro to Business
Mgr Comm & Car
Managerial Comm
ManagComm
Internatl Business
Prin Marketing

Prin Marketing
Quant Tech Bus
QuanTechBus
Global Bus Negt
Prin of Management
Mngrl Dec Mkg
Business Ethics
BusFinance

Legal Environment
Legal Environment
Human Resource Mgt
Org Behavior

Org Behavior

Corp Greed

Intro Entrepreneur
Mktg: Organizations
Managrl Finance I
Operations Mgmt
Human Resource Mgt
IndLabRelations
CorpStrat
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Elizabethtown College/YCP Transfer Course Equivalencies

Elizabethtown College

BIO101
BIO103
BIO103
BIO104
BIO106
BIO111
BIO111
BIO111
BIO112
BIO204
BIO205
BIO206
BIO211
BIO212
BIO0220
BIO253
BIO307
BIO310
BIO314
BIO318
BIO499
CH101
CH102
CH105
CH107
CH109
CH113
CH201
CH202
CH301
CJ115
CJ117
cJ210
CJ220
CJl242
CJ252
CJ270
CJ310
CJ330
CJ3600
CJ400
Cl4a11
CJ420
CJ430
COM120
COM125
COM130
COM135
COM145
COM251
COM304
COM311

Bio Concepts
Gen Biol

Gen Biol

Gen Biology
Genetics & Evol
Molc, Cells, AnSy
Molc, Cells, AnSy
Gen Biology I
Intro Bio II

Plant Morp
Microbiol

Plant Tax
Genetics

Cell Biology
Nutrition

Hi His Tec
Ecology
Molecular Biology

Behavorial Neurobiology

Marine Biology
Biol Semin

Gen Chem: Prac Prn
Gen Chem

Gen Chem

Chem: Energy
Forensic Sci w/ Lab
Organic Chem I
Organ Chem
Organ Chem
Quant Anal
Criminology

Int Crm Jus Sys
Police Org & Mgt
Ct Adm Mgmt
Mod Corrections
Juv Law & Just
Crim Invest

Eth Iss in Crim Just
Mthd CJ Research
OrgCrime

Crim Law & Proc
Const Law

Psy Crim Beh

Wh Coll Crime
Intro to Comm
Media Des & Prod
Visual Commun
Pub Des & Graph
Bl & Wh Photog
Intrntl Comm
Persuasion

Rep & Newswriting

York College

BIO204
BIO110
BIO204
BIO152
BIO1XX
BIO150
BIO142
BIO150
BIO152
BIO2XX
BIO230
BIO232
BI0240
BIO2XX
NUR202
BIO2XX
BIO300
BIO150
BIO3XX
BIO3XX
BIO3XX
CHM102
CHM136
CHM134
CHM1XX
FCM1XX
CHM234
CHM234
CHM236
CHM336
SOC1XX
CJA101
CJA2XX
CJA2XX
CJA2XX
CJA348
CJA305
CJA203
CJA295
CJA3XX
CJA302
CJA4XX
CJA4XX
CJA383
CM206
CM1XX
ART101
ART1XX
ART245
CM2XX
CM327
CcM271

8/25/2023

Exploring Biology
General Biology
Exploring Biology
Biology II

Genetics & Evol
Biology I
Molecule/Gene/Cell
Biology I

Biology II

Plant Morp
Microbiology

Plant Taxonomy
Genetics

Cell Biology
Nutrition

Hi His Tec

Ecology

Intro Molecular Bio
Behavorial Neuro
Biology Elective no lab
Biology Elective No Lab
Chem/Society

Gen Chem II

Gen Chem I
Chem: Energy
Forensic Sci w/ Lab
Organic Chem I
Organic Chem I
Organic Chem II
Quant Analy Chm
Criminology

Intro Crim Justice
Police Org & Mgt
Ct Adm Mgmt

Mod Corrections
Juvenile Justice
Crim Investigation
Ethical Issues/CJ
Data Collect/Analysis
OrgCrime

Criminal Law
Const Law

Psy Crim Beh
White Collar Crime
Communicatn Theory
Media Des & Prod
Visual Commun
Pub Des & Graph
Photography I
Intrntl Comm
Persuasion

Print Media Writing
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Elizabethtown College/YCP Transfer Course Equivalencies

Elizabethtown College

COM3620 Visual Comm
CS113 PowerBeatComp
CS120 Comp Apps: MSDOS
Cs121 Computer Sci I
CS122 Computer Sci II
CS221 Data Structures
CS222 Systems Prgmg
CS230 Micro Archtctur
CS240 Information Sys
CS270 Excel I

Cs271 MngriDecMkgIl
CS309 Database Systms
CS332 Comp Org/Arch
CS341 System Analysis
CS342 Comptr Networkg
DA102 Intro to Ballet
DA170 Dance Improv
DA202 Ballet II

EC100 Global Econ
EC1000 GlIbIMacEc

EC101 Prin Macro Econ
EC102 Prin Micro Econ
EC1020 PrinMicrEco
EC280 Int'l Orn Sem
ED105 Found of Educ
ED105 Found Tchg Lrng
ED150 Early Childhood Development
ED150 Early Childhood Development
ED150 Child & Adol Psy
ED151 Adol Development
ED161 Integrated Tech I
ED241 ESL in Classroom
ED282 Incl/Except
ED305 Mthds Sec Engl
EGR100 Intro to Engr I
EGR110 Intro Engr II
EGR110 Intro Engr II
EGR262 Statics

EN100 Writing & Lang
EN1000 WrtglLang

EN102 Western Lit Cult
EN104 Intro to Lit
EN105 Intro to Lit
EN110 Litr: Exp Form
EN113 Intro Drama
EN150 Adv Wrtg & Lang
EN180 Intro Creative Wrtg
EN185 Intro Prof Writing
EN200 Maj Brit Writers
EN205 Ma En Writ
EN222 Lit of the Ren
EN230 Post-1800 Brit Lit

York College

ART101 Art/Visual Culture
CS1XX PowerBeatComp
IFS1XX Comp Apps: MSDOS
CS1XX Computer Sci I
CS1XX Computer Sci II
CS2XX Data Structures
CS2XX Systems Prgmg
CS2XX Micro Archtctur
CS2XX Information Sys
IFS2XX Excel I

IFS2XX MngriDecMkgIl
CS3XX Database Systms
CS3XX Comp Org/Arch
CS3XX System Analysis
CS3XX Comptr Networkg

PE1XX Intro to Ballet
PE1XX Dance Improv
PE2XX Ballet II

ECO1XX Global Econ
EC0O200 Prin Econ-Macro
EC0200 Prin Econ-Macro
EC0201 Prin Econ-Micro
EC0O201 Prin Econ-Micro
BUS2XX Int'l Orn Sem
EDU1XX Found of Ed
EDU200 Found of Education
ECH230 Early Child Theory
PSY221 Child/Adol Develop
PSY221 Child/Adol Develop
PSY221 Child/Adol Develop
EDU210 Instructnl Technlgy
EDU2XX ESL in Classroom
EDU2XX Incl/Except
EDU3XX Mthds Sec Engl
EGR1XX Intro to Engr I
EGR1XX Intro Engr II
EGR100 Epads I

ME250 Statics

FCO105 Rhetorical Comm
FCO105 Rhetorical Comm
LIT1XX Western Lit Cult
LIT200 Perspectives/Lit
LIT200 Perspectives/Lit
LIT1XX Litr: Exp Form
LIT1XX Intro Drama
FCO105 Rhetorical Comm
CRW272 Intro Creative Wrt
FC0O210 Comm Prof Cultures
LIT284 Brt Lit after 1750
WRT2XX Ma En Writ

LIT2XX Lit of the Ren
LIT284 Brt Lit after 1750

8/25/2023
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Elizabethtown College/YCP Transfer Course Equivalencies

Elizabethtown College

EN240
EN241
EN242
EN2420
EN245
EN281
EN2810
EN301
EN302
EN306
EN317
EN403
ES113
ES114
ES215
ESC100
ESC180
ESC240
ESC250
ESC260
FR111
FR112
FR170
FR211
FR212
FR305
FYS100
GER111
GER112
GER211
GER212
HAN111
HEN100
HI111
HI114
HI115
HI201
HI202
HI208
HI212
HI214
HI230
HI306
HI371
HMA251
HMA251
HMA251
HS108
HS162
HS235
HS366
HW130

American Lit
American Lit I
Amer Lit II

AmLit 1865-P
Growing Up Amer
Short Story
WrtgShortStory
Eng Grammar & Lit
Engl Language
Mthd Teach Comp
Narrative Study
Shakespeare
Earth in Space
Geosystems
Meteorology

Intro to Exr Scnce
Fund Kinis & Exer
Motor Learning
Prvnt & Well Promo
Nutrition Ex & Sp
Lang & Cul I

Lang & Cul II
Francophone Lit
Interm French I
Interm French II
FR Adv Convers
First Year Seminar
Lang/Culture I
Lang/Culture II
Interm German I
Interm German II
Hnr Human Cultr
Hnr Writ & Lang
Amer Biography
West Civ I

West Civ

U.S. Hist to 1877
U.S. Hist Since 1877
Amer Tech & Val
Race & Ethnicity
British History
Amer Minds I
Recent U.S. Hist
Mod Far Ea

Prob & Stats

Prob & Stats

Prob & Stats
Human Services
Soc Welfare
Couns Tech
Couns Theory
Intro Coaching

York College

LIT282
LIT281
LIT282
LIT281
HUM2XX
LIT291
CRW2XX
LIT2XX
LIT310
EDU3XX
LIT3XX
LIT323
ESS154
ESS152
ESS2XX
EPS203
EPS101
EPS1XX
PAW234
BIO226
FRN101
FRN102
FRN1XX
FRN201
FRN202
FRN205
FYS100
GRM101
GRM102
GRM201
GRM202
BEH1XX
FCO105
HIS1XX
HIS101
HIS102
HIS111
HIS112
HIS2XX
HIS2X
HIS2XX
HIS2XX
HIS367
HIS3XX
BEH260
MAT250
QBA260
HSV100
HSV1XX
HSV2XX
HSV1XX
HSC 1XX

8/25/2023

Amer Lit after 1885
Amer Lit to 1885
Amer Lit after 1885
Amer Lit/Identity I
Growing Up Amer
Short Story
WrtgShortStory

Eng Gram & Lit
Language/Linguistics
Mthd Teach Comp
Narrative Study
Shakespeare I
Intro/Astronomy
Earth/Space Sci
Earth Sci Elective No Lab
Essentials Strength & Conditio
Foundations Exercise/Hum Perf
Motor Learning
Well/Fitness/Life
Food & Nutrition
Elem French I

Elem French II
Francophone Lit
Inter French I

Inter French II

Inter French Convs
First Year Seminar
Elem German I

Elem German II
Inter German I

Inter German II

Hnr Human Cultr
Rhetorical Comm
Amer Biography
Foundation/West
Western Civ II
American Civ I
American Civ II
Amer Tech & Val
Race & Ethnicity
British History

Amer Minds I

Recent Amer/1945-Prs
Mod Far Ea

Statistics

Statistics

Data Driven Dec Making
Intro to HSV

Soc Welfare

Couns Tech

Couns Theory

Intro Coaching
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Elizabethtown College/YCP Transfer Course Equivalencies

Elizabethtown College

ILS105 Interfaith, Led, Serv
JA111 Lang & CultI
MA101 Elem Func

MA105 Math Lib Study
MA1080 AppldMath

MA110 Algebra & Trig
MA117 Con Calculus
MA121 Calculus I

MA122 Calculus II

MA130 Creat Prob Solv
MA151 Prob and Stat
MA151 Prob and Stat
MA151 Prob and Stat
MA1510 ProbStat

MA1510 ProbStat

MA1510 ProbStat

MA201 Linear Algebra
MA205 Math for Elem Teachers
MA222 Calculus III
MA235 Intr Math Proofs
MA251 Prob & Stat
MA251 Prob & Stat
MA251 Prob & Stat

ML171 Swedish Lang/Cult
MU101 Tonal Theory I
MU102 Tonal Theory II
MU103 SS Ear Training I
MU104 SS Ear Training II
MU110 Basic Musicianship
MU111 Voice Class
MU117 Piano Class
MU118 Piano Class II
MU119 Guitar

MU121 Tonal History I
MU125 Amer Pop Music
MU150 Prof Sem

MU151 Int Music Thrpy
MU152 MT Clin Pop
MU174 Dict for Singers
MU201 Theory III

MU203 SS Ear Training III
MU205 World Musics
MU211 MscHIst1600-185
MU217 Keyboard Harmony I
MU218 Keyboard Harmony II
MU230 Music Tch & Lrn
MU232 Woodwind Class
MU236 Percussion MT
MU237 String Class
MU268 Voice

MU269 Piano

MU273 Cello

York College

HUM1XX Interfaith, Led, Serv
L1XX Lang & CultI
MAT1XX Elem Func

MAT115 Sets/Number Systems
MAT1XX AppldMath

MAT105 College Algebra
MAT120 Applied Calculus
MAT171 Calculus I

MAT172 Calculus II

MAT1XX Creat Prob Solv
BEH260 Statistics

QBA260 Business Statistics
MAT250 Statistics

BEH260 Statistics

MAT250 Statistics

QBA260 Data Driven Dec Making
MAT260 Elem Linear Algebra
MAT115 Math Foundations
MAT271 Calculus I1II

MAT280 Math Structures
QBA260 Business Statistics
MAT250 Statistics

BEH260 Statistics

INT1XX Swedish Lang/Cult
MUS 182 Music Theory I
MUS183 Music Theory II

MUS 184 Sight Singing I
MUS185 Sight Singing II
MUS200 Music Appreciation
MUS 146 Voice Class

MUS 140 Class Piano

MUS 141 Class Piano

MUS138 Guitar

MUS1XX Tonal History I
MUS287 American Pop Music
MUS1XX Prof Sem

MUS 1XX Int Music Thrpy
MUS1XX MT Clin Pop

MUS 1XX Dict for Singers
MUS282 Music Theory III
MUS284 Sight Singing III
MUS281 World Music
MUS390 Music History I
MUS2XX Keyboard Harmony I
MUS2XX Keyboard Harmony II
MUS2XX Music Tch & Lrn
MUS170 Woodwind Ensemble
MUS2XX Percussion MT

MUS 166 String Ensemble
MUS101 Voice

MUS103 Piano

MUS112 Cello

8/25/2023
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Elizabethtown College/YCP Transfer Course Equivalencies

Elizabethtown College

MU275
MU332
MU360P
MU361
MU363
MU364
MU369
NEU125
OT105
0T201
PCS160
PCS165
PCS260
PCS265
PE115
PE119
PE125
PE137
PE140
PE146
PE165
PE175
PE225
PE265
PH105
PH110
PH111
PH115
PH201
PH202
PH205
PH255D
PH255L
PH320
PHY101
PHY105
PHY105
PHY112
PHY200
PHY201
PHY202
PHY211
PS101
PS111
PS111
PS150
PS205
PS211
PS245
PS350
PSY105
PSY171

Guitar

Music Technolog
Piano Ensemble
Concert Choir
Chorus

Treble Choir
Symphonic Band
Intro Neurology
Intro Hith & Well
Women's Leisure
Conflict Dyn/Trn
Peace, War
Peacebldg Thms
Nonviol America
Physical Condt
Scuba

Tennis

Outdoor Rec
Bowling
Racquetball
Badminton
Arch/Badminton
Wom Tennis
Phys Cond

Intro Philosophy
Logic & Crit Thinking
Intro Classic
Ethics

Hist West Phil I
His West Ph II
West Pol Hrtg
Ethics-Environ
Legal Ethics

Phl of Religion
Gen Physics 1
How Things Work
How Things Work
Gen Phy II
College Phys I
College Phys I1
College Phys III
Gen Ph III

Found Am Govnt
Amer National Govt
Amer National Govt
Intro Comp Pol
Values & Vision
Political Psych
NCH Intl Relations
EU Sim I

Gen Psychology
Adult Dev & Aging

York College

MUS138
MUS 3XX
MUS 3XX
MUS150
MUS150
MUS3XX
MUS 3XX
BIO1XX
PAW234
WGS2XX
PS1XX
PS1XX
PS2XX
BEH2XX
PE134
PE1XX
PE159
PE141
PE110
PE1XX
PE151
PE1XX
PE159
PE134
PHL221
PHL222
HUM1XX
PHL341
PHL2XX
PHL2XX
PHL2XX
PHL240
PHL2XX
PHL383
PHY110
PSC1XX
PSC1XX
PHY110
PHY160
PHY260
PHY2XX
PHY112
PS141
PS101
PS141
PS260
PS2XX
PS313
PS302
PS479
PSY100
PSY222

8/25/2023

Guitar

Music Technolog
Piano Ensemble

YC Chorale

YC Chorale

Treble Choir
Symphonic Band
Intro Neurology
Well/Fitness/Life
Women's Leisure
Conflict Dyn/Trn
Peace, War
Peacebldg Thms
Nonviol America
Concpts Phys Actvty
Scuba

Tennis

Intro Advntr Sport
Beginning Bowling
Racquetball
Badminton
Arch/Badminton
Tennis

Concpts Phys Actvty
Intro Philosophy
Critical Thinking
Intro Classic

Ethics

West Phil I

His West Ph II

West Pol Hrtg
Environmentl Ethics
Legal Ethics

Philos Of Religion
Gen Phys:Mech/Ht
How Things Work
How Things Work
Gen Phys:Mech/Ht
Eng Phys:Mechncs
Eng Phys:Elct/Magn
College Phys III
Gen Phys:Elc/Magn
Am Gov: Institutions
Amer Gov/Citizenship
American Governmnt
Comparative Politics
Values & Vision
Political Psychology
International Rel
European Union
General Psychology
Adult Development
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Elizabethtown College/YCP Transfer Course Equivalencies

Elizabethtown College

PSY206 Exp Psych
PSY206 Exp Psych
PSY208 Hith Psych
PSY2080 HIthPsych

PSY213 Research Methods
PSY218 Psych Stat
PSY221 Abnormal Psychology
PSY222 Neuroscience
PSY225 Dev Psych
PSY225 Dev Psych
PSY241 Sensory Psych
PSY250 Psychopathology
PSY280 Psych Stats
PSY321 Personality
PSY341 Human Cognition
PSY435 Res Social Psy
REL101 SignRel:AfrAm
REL105 Expl Religion
REL115 World Relg
REL165 Pc Wr Non Viol
REL215 Hi Lit Chr

REL221 Western Religions
REL225 Hebrew Bible
REL230 Religion in Amr
REL264 Rel & Violence
REL267 ProgrssChrist
REL290 Dharma Trad
REL291 Hinduism

REL292 Rel E SE Asia
REL295 Abrahamic Tradition
SED222 Fnd Inclus Ed
S0101 Intro to Soc
S0170 Crime, Soc, Intrp
S0204 Pop/Global Iss
S0217 Int Crm Jus Sys
S0220 Race & Elh Relations
S0370 Violence & Victim
SP101 Elem Span

SP111 Lang & Cul I
SP112 Lang & Cult II
SP211 Comm Lang Cul I
SP212 Com Lng Cul II
SP311 Mod Sp Society
SP314 Mod Hisp America
SP319 Spn Linguistics
SW151 Soc Welfare Iss
SW160 Soc Problems
SW233 Human Behavior I
TH105 Intro Theatre
TH155 Stagecraft

TH165 Basic Acting
WGS105 Sex and Gender

York College

PSY100 General Psychology
PSY2XX Exp Psych

PSY2XX Hlth Psych

PSY2XX Hith Psych

PSY2XX Research Methods
BEH260 Statistics

PSY230 Abnormal Psych
PSY2XX Neuroscience
NUR201 Nursing HD/HC
PSY2XX Dev Psych

PSY2XX Sensory Psych
PSY2XX Psychopathology
BEH260 Statistics

PSY3XX Personality

PSY307 Cognitive Psych
PSY4XX Res Social Psy
REL1XX SignRel:AfrAm
REL265 World Religions
REL265 World Religions
HUM1XX Pc Wr Non Viol
REL2XX Hi Lit Chr

REL265 World Religions
REL2XX Hebrew Bible
REL369 Amer Rel Thght/Cult
REL2XX Rel & Violence
REL2XX ProgrssChrist
REL2XX Dharma Trad
REL2XX Hinduism

REL2XX Rel E SE Asia
REL2XX Abrahamic Tradition
SPE200 Process/Procedures
SOC100 Intro Sociology
SOC1XX Crime, Soc, Intrp
SOC2XX Pop/Global Iss
CJA101 Intro Crim Justice
SOC315 Ethnic/Minorities
SOC3XX Violence & Victim
SPN101 Elem Spanish I
SPN101 Elem Spanish I
SPN102 Elem Spanish II
SPN201 Inter Spanish I
SPN202 Inter Spanish II
SPN3XX Mod Sp Society
SPN3XX Mod Hisp America
SPN425 Spanish Linguistics
SOC1XX Soc Welfare Iss
S0C220 Am Social Problems
SOC2XX Human Behavior I
THE254 Intro Theatre
THE121 Stagecraft

THE262 Acting

WGS200 Women/Gender Studies

8/25/2023
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Elizabethtown College/YCP Transfer Course Equivalencies

Elizabethtown College York College
WGS371 Female w/o Bndry WGS3XX Female w/o Bndry
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